
Education - Schools Transport & Admissions

All Contracts for 4681  St John's School & Sixth Form College: A Catholic Academy

3003Contract
ABus

Service 803 
Shildon: All stops via:

08:23      Redworth Rd All Saints
08:25      Middleton Rd
08:26      Central Parade
08:28      Main Street
08:30      Adelaide Terrace
08:31      Busty Terrace
08:34      South Church

3004Contract
ABus

Svc 804
FERRYHILL:

07:58  Dean Bank (towards Ferryhill)
08:02  Wood Lane/Raby Road
08:04  Ravensworth Road Shops
08:06  Lambton Road
08:07  Marleys
08:09  Fosters
08:10  Manor Farm
08:12  Market Place stand E

TUDHOE MOOR:
08:20   Green Lane all stops
08:23Mount Pleasant View ("Dobbies")

SPENNYMOOR:
08:26St Andrew's Lane
08:29  Whitworth Tce/ Charles St 

Then all stops to Middlestone Moor
08:45Arrive at school:

3005Contract
ABus

*Service 806* 
Newton Aycliffe: All stops via:

08:04   Burnhill Way, Golf Course
08:07   Woodham Village
08:12   Burn Lane 
08:14   Westmorland Way
08:15   Silkin Way
08:16   Stephenson Way
08:19   Bluebell Way
08:23Middridge village

Shildon: all stops via
08:26   Spout Lane
08:28   Jubilee Crescent
08:31   King William stand A
08:34   Eldon Bank

Then non-stop to school
BBus

*Service 805*
07:56School Aycliffe, all stops
08:01Aycliffe Village, Durham Rd
08:02Aycliffe V, Royal Telegraph

Newton Aycliffe:
08:06Central Avenue, Vane Rd End
08:08Central Avenue, opp St Mary's Sch
08:09Shafto Way, bus stop nr no. 90
08:10Shafto Way, Church layby
08:11Shafto Way, bus shelter
08:12Grenville Way
08:15Emerson Way
08:16Pease Way
08:18Greenfield  Way, Linden Pl.
08:19Williamfield Way, former Dandy Ct
08:22Greenfield Way, Blackton Cl
08:29Close House
08:30Coundon Grange
08:32Coronation

28/08/20 tra_con5.qrp1Page 



All Contracts for 4681  St John's School & Sixth Form College: A Catholic Academy

3008Contract
ABus

* Service 808
Chilton Lane:

08:06   Cochrane Terrace
08:07   Laurel Road

Chilton:
08:09   Cragside
08:11   Wheatsheaf
08:12   Working Mens Club
08:15Rushyford, Eden Arms (West)
08:22Leeholme, Methodist Church
08:23Leeholme, Post Office

Coundon:
08:25   Victoria Road
08:27   Collingwood Street
08:31Bracks Farm, bus shelter
08:40Arrive at School:

3203Contract
ABus

*Service 810*
08:03St Helen Auckland, opp Church
08:04West Auckland, Station Rd
08:05West Auckland, opp Club
08:06West Auckland , west end of Green
08:08West Auckland, Copeland Road
08:13Evenwood Bank Top
08:17Ramshaw
08:22Toft Hill, Sportmans Arms
08:24High Etherley, Three Tuns
08:27Etherley, Dog and Gun
08:32Witton Park (serves all stops)
08:37Phoenix Row
08:39Etherley Blue Bell

Then non stop to School

3219Contract
ABus

Oakenshaw:
Institute Street DL15 0TB
School Row DL15 0SY
Binchester:
Vinovium House DL14 8DJ

3220Contract
ABus

##  Public transport service 88  ## 
 operated by Weardale Motor Services

08:10Hamsterley, turning circle
08:12Hamsterley, centre
08:14Didderidge lane end
08:18Witton le Wear, green 
08:22Wear Valley Jct, lane end
08:30Bishop Auckland, Bus Station
08:37Bishop Auckland, St John's

3223Contract
ABus

** Service 802 **
Serves all stops up to Helmington Row

08:10Crook Football Ground
08:13Crook, St Catherine's
08:14Wheatbottom
08:17Crook, Watergate Estate
08:20Helmington Row
08:25Hunwick, Lane End [Quarry Burn PH]
08:40Arrive at School

BBus
*Service 801*

07:52Tow Law, Inkerman
Then all stops via:

07:59Sunniside
08:04Stanley, Turning Circle
08:07Billy Row
08:10Roddymoor, Estate
08:15Low Mown Meadows
08:20Then next stop Crook New Road

Then all stops via:
08:25Howden-le-Wear
08:28North Bitchburn

Then non-stop to School
08:40Arrive at School

3261Contract
ABus

Arriva svc 865
Serves all stops up to A688 bypass

08:00Croxdale
08:02Tudhoe, Front Street
08:06Spennymoor, Weardale St 
08:09Spennymoor, Durham Rd
08:11Spennymoor, Precinct
08:14Spennymoor, Ox Close
08:17Greenways Carr Lane
08:22Middlestone Moor
08:31A688 bypass Bracks Farm

##  Office use only: 
St Johns' special arrangement

3262Contract
ABus

*Service 807*
08:04Willington Wear Valley View

Then all stops via
08:10High St, Community Action
08:12Hall Lane Estate
08:14Chester Drive
08:17Sunnybrow
08:20Hunwick Quarry Burn P.H.
08:21Hunwick Club
08:22The Church
08:23The Green 
08:26Toronto, All Stops

Then non-stop to School
08:38Arrive at School:

28/08/20 tra_con5.qrp2Page 



All Contracts for 4681  St John's School & Sixth Form College: A Catholic Academy

3312Contract
ABus

 ## Public transport service 104 ##
serves all stops via

08:11Newfield
08:15Byers Green
08:19Binchester
08:24Canney Hill, Sportsman
08:25Durham Rd
08:29Bishop Auckland Bus Stn
08:36Woodhouse Ln  nr St John's arr

PPT3765

3330Contract
ABus

          St John's own minibus
     Record is for invoice raising only
## Do not allocate entitled students##

08:20North Close (if required)
08:24Kirk Merrington Green main bus stop
08:28Leasingthorne
08:33Auckland Park
08:40School arrive

3333Contract
ABus

08:05Stanhope Market Place
08:12Frosterley, Co-op Store
08:19Wolsingham Market Place
08:30Fir Tree, Harperley Tce

then non stop via Howden le Wear
08:45Arrival at School:

3366Contract
ABus

School's own minibus
#  Do not allocate entitled students  #
Record is for invoice raising only

Barnard Castle
Cockfield
Butterknowle
High Lands

3410Contract
ABus

Marwood, Barnard Castle, DL12 8QW

F756Contract
ABus

LINK TAXI
Westgate: Front Street, DL13 1RX
Westgate: Scutter Hill, DL13 1PG
Westgate: New Park Farm, DL13 1PE

Transported to Stanhope, Market Place to
meet school bus leaving at 8.05
PM - meet student off school bus 
for return journey home at 3.45pm

28/08/20 tra_con5.qrp3Page 


